NATIONAL ORGANIZATION SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM

Type of Memo	rial (check a	II applical	ble)			
				with Can	non	standalone Cannon
✓ Historical Mark	erPlaque	Other (flag pole, G.	A.R. buildings	s, stained	glass windows, etc.)
Affiliation						
GAR	MOLLUS	_ < SUV	CW _	WRC	AS	SUVCW
GAR LGAR	DUVCW	Othe	r			
If known, record name a	and number of post, o	amp, corps, au	ıxiliary, tent, circ	cle or appropriate	e informatio	n of other groups:
Original Dedicatio that would have informa with full identification of	ition on the first dedic	ation ceremony	y and/or other fa	onsult any/all ne acts on the mem	wspaper ar orial. Pleas	chives for a local paper's article e submit a copy of your findings
Location						
The Memorial is a	-					
Street/Road addre						
2852 Cascade Road, SW			_ GPS Cod	ordinates <u>N/</u>	Α	
City/Village &/or T	ownship Atlanta					
County Fulton			State _ ^G	eorgia		Zip Code _ 30311
The front of the M Government Boo Name Utoy Creek N	ly, Agency, or l	ndividual (_ East \	West	
Dept./Div. Sons of			ames Rirdseve M	cPhereon Camp #	1 Dept of G	eorgia and South Carolina
Street Address 1		Sivii vvar, Octi. di	unics Birdseye W	cr nerson camp #	1, Dept. 01 0	corgia and codin carolina
			State G	norais	7in	Codo 30311
City Atlanta Contact Person L	canard Paray Pagasett	le .	_ State	- (964) 006 91	Zip	Code 30311
Contact Person	editard Ferry Berniett, a)1.	_ releption	e (664) <u>900-6</u>	901	ext _N/A
Is Memorial on the	e National Regis	ter of Histo	ric Places _	Yes _ <	No ID#	if known
For Monuments of Physical Details Material of Monument If known, name specific	t or base under a S	• culpture or Ca				
Material of the Sculpt				Other Is	it hollow	or solid?

FORM CWM #61 Pagi	E 2
For Historic Marker or Plaque:	
Material of Plaque or Historical Marker / Tablet = Cast Aluminum	
For Cannons with/without monument:	
Material of Cannon = Bronze Iron Type of Cannon (if known)	NO
Markings: Muzzle Base Ring/Breech Right Trupion	—
Left Trunion Right Trunion Is inert ammunition a part of the Memorial? Yes No	
[For camp/department monuments officer's use: Cannon on list of known ordnance] YesNo	_
For Other Memorials: (flag pole, G.A.R. buildings, stained glass windows, etc.)	
What best describes the memorial	
Materials of the Memorial	
Complete for All Memorials Approximate Dimensions (indicate unit of measure) - taken from tallest / widest points	
38.5" Height 42" Width 1.8" Depth or N/A Diameter	
For Memorials with multiple Sculptures, please record this information on a separate sheet of paper for each statue (service, pose, and attach to this form. Please describe the "pose" of each statue and any weapons/implements involved (in case your photos because parated from this form). Thank you!	
Markings/Inscriptions (on stone-work / metal-work of monument, base, sculpture)	
Maker or Fabricator mark / name? If so, give name & location found	
Please attach legible photographs of all text &/or Record the text in the space below. Please use the addendum – narrative sheet if necessary.	
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED DOCUMENTS.	
THIS IS A TWO-SIDED MARKER ON WHICH THE NARRATIVE BEGINS ON ONE SIDE AND ENDS ON THE OBVERSE.	
THIS IS A NEW MONUMENT, FABRICATED IN TEXAS AND SHIPPED TO ATLANTA. FABRICATED BY "THE COUTHWELL COMPANY", P.O. BOX 299, SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS, 28291. PHONE: 210-223-1831.	

FORM CWM #61 Page 3

Environmental Set (The general vicinity and in	tting mmediate locale surrounding	a memorial can play a majo	or role in its overall conditi	on.)
Type of Location Cemetery School Traffic Circle	Park Municipal Building Library	Plaza/Courtyard State Capitol Other:WITHIN A PUBLIC PAR	Courthouse	Post Office College Campus
General Vicinity Rural (low population	on, open land) <u> </u>	urban (residential, near c	ity) Town Urb	an / Metropolitan
Industrial Co Protected from the	(check as many as may apmercial Street elements (canopy or end	et/Roadside within 20 fee closure, indoors) Pro	tected from the public (verhanging branches) fence or other barrier)
Any other significant en	vironmental factor Public P	эгк		
[To deta	il the condition of a monun	nent used the addendum	n form for <i>Monument's</i> (Condition]
Please label each accou listed on this questionna Addendums attached to	te survey, any additional in unt with its source (author, aire, plus any previous con this electronic file are the red if you are requesting g	title, publisher, date, pages servation treatments - or Monument's Condition a	ges). Topics include any refforts to raise money and the <i>Narrative</i> forms	y reference to the points for treatment. s. Only the <i>Monument'</i> :
	ion Date of 0			
Address			_ Zip Code	
Telephone ()		E-Mail		
Are you a member o	of the Allied Orders of	the G.A.R.? If so, v	vhich one?	
Please send this co	Wa 12	alt Busch, PDC, Cha 240 Konert Valley Dr Fenton MO 63026		

Thank you for your help, and attention to detail.

Sons of Union Veterans of the Civil War - Civil War Memorials Committee.

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL ASSESSMENT FORM ADDENDUM – NARRATIVE

[Generally used to record the text of monuments, but may be used for any other useful information, such as if the monument has been moved or if you have information about the day of dedication. May repeat use of page as often as necessary.]

eet/Road address or site location Ca 52 Cascade Road, SW	GPS Coordina	tes <u>N/A</u>		
y/Village and/or Township Atlanta				
unty Fulton	State Georgia	3	Zip Code	30311
			-	
XT				
SEE DRAWINGS AN	D PHOTOGRAPHS, ATTAC	CHED ENCLOSURES	-	

Allan H. Bright
1168 Russell Drive
Decatur, GA, 30030
Secretary, Gen. James B. McPherson Camp #1, SUVCW

TO: Walt Busch, PDC, Chair 1240 Konert Valley Dr. Fenton, MO, 63026

THRU: Department Commander

William H. Miller

THRU: Department Secretary Mark A. Hale, PDC

SUBJECT: Dedication of Marker

Dear Mr. Busch;

On 6 August 2016, the Department of Georgia and South Carolina, spearheaded by the General James B. McPherson Camp #1 (Atlanta), SUVCW, officially dedicated a new marker in honor of Federal troops who fought and, in some instances, fell during a decisive engagement of the Atlanta Campaign known as the Battle of Utoy Creek.

This marker was placed directly on site of the battle.

The Form(s) CWM #61 detailing the installation of the marker are forwarded to you as attachments to this letter.

God Save the Union.

Warmly,

au n. P. Sle

	southwell co.	CUSTOMER:	
	x 299 san antonio, tx 78291 223-1831 fax (210) 223-8517	UTOY CREEK MILITARY BATTLEFII	ELD PARK, INC.
	proved (no corrections)	1530 DODSON DRIVE SW	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
	proved as noted	ATLANTA, GA 30311	
] rev	ise and resubmit	ATTN: LT. COL PERRY BENNETT 8	64-906-8970
signed	by: date:	SHIP TO:	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		UTOY CREEK MILITARY BATTLEFII	ELD PARK, INC.
PLEASE	SIGN AND RETURN ONE (1) COPY. TO SIGN THIS PROOF WILL RESULT	1530 DODSON DRIVE SW ATLANTA, GA 30311	
IN RESU	BMITTAL FOR YOUR SIGNATURE. Thank You	ATTN: LT. COL PERRY BENNETT &	54-906-8970
	ST ALUMINUM PLAC x 38-1/2" H SCALE: 1/4	STOP VALLADE TH	E FINAL PROOF-READER
1	/		11" X 8.75"
			COLOR METAL PHOTO MILL TO SHAPE
			1-3/8" HIGH LETTER
1	THIRD DIVISION	N 23RD CORPS ATTA	CK PAINTED GOLD
-		6, 1864, the advanced eleme	
38 1/2"		iley's and Byrd's Brigades adv	
38		Cascade) and deployed skirm	
		the Confederate Army of Ten attached to S. D. Lee's Corp	
		ced elements of the 2nd & 4	
		ge south east, heavily wood	
1		was unsuccessful with 850	
		ne loss of the Colors of the l	
		liana Infantry to Tyler's Ten	
		mediately south. US Force	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
	caught in a closed horses		LEATHERETTE
	Lt Col Perry Benn	ett, Army Historian, Aug 6, 2014	
7			
			PAINTED
			GREEN GREEN
		0	A PALLIN
			REVIO
- 4		-	(2 19 18ED)
		(REVISED)	4 16.16
000	LIBLE CIDED II	A DVED (REVISEDS (REVISEDA CREVISEDA CREVISEDA
100	UBLE SIDED MA	ARKER 1 8.5.14) 1	.28.14 (12.23.15) (12.29.15)
NOTE			PLEASE
OB #_	N/A DATE	4.00 14	CIFY MOUNTING ATTACHMENTS
P.O. # _	THIRD DIVISION 23RD SUBMITTE	D:	CONCEALED
15,	COPPG ATTACK	V.	WOOD SCREWS W/ROSETTES
	DRAWN B	DISTINCT PRINTED	EXPANSION BOLTS W/ROSETTES
UANTI	TY: ONE (1)		TOGGLE BOLTS W/ROSETTES
MATERIA	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O	THE DESIG	N OF THIS PLAQUE HAS BEEN MADE USING ZED GRAPHICS. THE ACTUAL PATTERN USED II
INISH:	GREEN BACKGROUND	CASTING WI	LL BE MADE BASED ON FINAL APPROVAL OF THE DRAWING, THE FORMAT, LETTER STYLE, LETTER
IZE:	42" WIDE X 38 1/2" HIGH	SIZE, SPACE	ING AND MOUNTING ARE BASED ON INDUSTRI
ORDER		STANDARDS QUALITYCA	AND OUR CAPACITIES TO PRODUCE A HIGH STING.
and the same and the	S: NEWBRUNSWICK		
ETTER	3. HENDRONOMICK	COPYRI	GHT 0 2014 THE SOUTHWELL COMPANY

p. o. box ph. (210) appr appr previs signed l	Southwell co. x 299 san antonio, tx 78291 223-1831 fax (210) 223-8517 roved (no corrections) roved as noted se and resubmit by: date: IGN AND RETURN ONE (1) COPY. O SIGN THIS PROOF WILL RESULT. BMITTAL FOR YOUR SIGNATURE: Thunk You	1530 DODSON DRIVE SI ATLANTA, GA 30311 ATTN: LT. COL PERRY BE SHIP TO: UTOY CREEK MILITARY I 1530 DODSON DRIVE SI ATLANTA, GA 30311	NNETT 864-906-8970 BATTLEFIELD PARK, INC.
-	T ALUMINUM PLAG 38-1/2" H SCALE: 1/6	STOP VAII	ARE THE FINAL PROOF-READER
	SECOND DIVISIO	IN 23 PD CORPO	11" X 8.75" COLOR METAL PHOTO MILL TO SHAPE 1-3/8" HIGH LETTERS PAINTED GOLD
38 1/2"	At 1130 hours, August 6, 1864, the ar Strickland's and COL Swayne's Brig and deployed with skirmishers facing Creek, to get around the flank of the [CSA] attached to S. D. Lee's Corps Brigade [CSA] well entrenched and to by the division with the 25th Michiga unsuccessful with 150 total casual Michigan. Battery I 4th Michigan Augon Mebane's Confederate batterie 1600 meters south east (in the natur during a torrential rain storm. A Childrens House and high ground als the 25th Michigan were recovered of Volunteer Infantry Regiment, who was	dvanced elements of Hascall's Dades advanced across Sandiown g south. They made a Combat Cre Coofederate Army of Tenness s. They encountered GEN Arms if smounted with artillery. A spirin Infantry in advance as skirmin ties [USA] and the capture of trillery was emplaced on this sits which had pinned down Cox's Te preserve). The attack was call mastrong's Brigade withdrew nog L. O. Kimberly Elementary Son August 7 by PVT Van Raalte os nominated for the MOH.	Nivision [USA], GEN Road (now Cascade) ossing of South Utoy ee — Bate's Division trong's Mississippi ited attack was made hers. The attack was the Colors of the 25 e and focused its fire hird Division [USA] led off at 1800 hours on August 7 to the chool. The Colors of f the 25th Michigan • BACKGROUND TO BE PAINTED GREEN LEATHERETTE
DOI		CREVISE 12.31.	PAINTED GREEN (REVISED) 2.18.16
OUOTE #	24483 FILE NAM N/A DATE N/A SUBMITTE CORPS ATTACK DRAWN B TY: ONE (1)	E: 24463 ED: 4.29.14 Y: BRITTNEY DANIELS	PLEASE SPECIFY MOUNTING ATTACHMENTS CONCEALED WOOD SCREWS W/ROSETTES EXPANSION BOLTS W/ROSETTES TOGGLE BOLTS W/ROSETTES HE DESIGN OF THIS PLAQUE HAS BEEN MADE USING

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL FUND REQUEST

(FORM CWM #62)

REQUESTOR INFORMATION

(Please print or type)

CAMP AND DE	PARTMENT NAME: McPherson Camp	#1. GA & SC
ADDRESS:	Camp Commander Brad Quinlin	
	1371 Eryn Circle	
CITY:	Suwanee	
STATE:	GA	ZIP CODE: 30024
NAME OF CON	ITACT PERSON: Ray Wazniak	
ADDRESS:	2527 Kiner Court	
CITY:	Lawrence	
STATE:	GA	ZIP CODE: 30043
PHONE(S):		E-MAIL:
NAME OF MEN	MEMORIAL OR MONUMENT IN Battle of Utoy Creek Memo	
	ame and address of cemetery or other location description, su on Cascade Road, Atlanta, GA	uch as, corner of 3 rd and Lincoln Street)
MUENIMASIT	BUILT: Under Construction, scheduled	for erection August 6th 2014
	It will be donated to the Atlanta De	
who will m		

WHO IS FINANCIALLY RE	SPONSIBLE FOR IT: After dor	nation, City of Atlanta
ARE MATCHING FUNDS A	AVAILABLE? NO FRO	M WHERE:
	of FUNDS AVAILABLE? Yes JV members. \$2150 has	FROM WHERE: Individual been raised
AMOUNT BEING REQUES	STED: \$1000	
WAS A GRANT PREVIOUS	SLY RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJEC	_{CT?} NO
TOTAL COST OF RESTOR	RATION PROJECT: \$4100	
	JNDS ARE NEEDED FOR (Be specific	
background, doub	ole sided, titled "Third Di	vision 23rd Corps Attack"
which describes the	ne Battle of Utoy Creek.	
	EED FOR THE WORK, AND WHAT o has raised 6 other mon	
WHO WILL DO THE DESC	CRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE TI	HEIR QUALIFICATIONS: The
Southwell Co., TX-	manufacturer of aluminum	plaques & historical markers
WHO WILL RECEIVE THE	FUNDS, <i>IF GRANTED</i> ? (if other than	requestor, provide complete mailing address)
FORM PREPARED BY:	Ray Wozniak	
ADDRESS:	2527 Kiner Court	
CITY, STATE, ZIP:	Lawrenceville, GA 3004	43
SIGNATURE:		

SUVCW MEMORIAL GRANTS REQUEST

2015-2016

Grant Request # 2015-16-01

Camp/Depart: Cam	np 1, Dept of GA & SC		
Name of Monument	: US 3 rd Division, XXIII	Corps / Battle of Utoy Creek	
Monument Location	n: 2750 Old Sandtown Rd	l SW, Atlanta GA	
Contact Person: Ea	rl Zeckman Phone:		
Check Payable to: S	SUVCW, McPherson Can	np #1	
Send Check to:	Earl Zeckman, Camp Co 3929 Pine Gorge Circle Dacula, Ga. 30019	ommander	
Amount Requested:	\$1,000	Total Cost of Project: \$4,900	
Amount Approved:	\$ \$1,000	Amount Collected so far: \$3,900)
Existing Monument	New Monument	t_X Last Soldier Project	
Please initial your vo Brian C. Pierson for payment.		en sign and date below, once completo who will send it to Richard Orr, Nati	
	Approved	Denied Tabled	
Brian C. Pierson, PI	DC		
Walter E. Busch, PD	OC Approve		
Edward J. Norris, P.	PDC		
	ERR	Date 31 Dec 2015	5
Signature Date			
Signature		Date	

Comments: Approve with condition they must submit form 61 as soon as completed

Supplemental Request !!!

SONS OF UNION VETERANS OF THE CIVIL WAR CIVIL WAR MEMORIAL FUND REQUEST

(FORM CWM #62)

REQUESTOR INFORMATION

(Please print or type)

2950-0	X. 1	
CITY: _	DACULA	
STATE: _		ZIP CODE: 30019
IAME OF CONTA	ACT PERSON: ZALL	3 Eckman
ADDRESS:		
50	Ca. M	SOUE
CITY:	JANA Pro 1	
200000000000000000000000000000000000000		Servición di Diarco No. Cos
STATE-		ZID CODE:
140 00 140 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0		ZIP CODE:
PHONE(S):	MEMORIAL OR MO	E-MAIL:
PHONE(S):		ONE STREET OF STREET
PHONE(S):	RIAL: US 3RD]	NUMENT INFORMATION
PHONE(S):	RIAL: US 3RD]	NUMENT INFORMATION
NAME OF MEMO	RIAL: US 3RD]	NUMENT INFORMATION NUMENT INFORMATION Out of the second of 3 rd and Lincoln Street)

	FUNDS AVAILABLE? NO FROM WHERE:
7	DURCES OF FUNDS AVAILABLE? 485 FROM WHERE:
AMOUNT BEING	SREQUESTED: \$1000.00 - Supplemental Rigor
WAS A GRANT	PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED FOR THIS PROJECT? 475
DATE RECEIVE	D 8/2014 AMOUNT (\$) 7000 00
TOTAL COST C	F RESTORATION PROJECT: #14900 0
DESCRIBE WO	RK THE FUNDS ARE NEEDED FOR (Be specific, use continuation sheet, if necessary)
To C	complete project and set in place.
	7 3
	THE THE WEEK CONTROL WORK AND WHAT ARE THEIR CHALLEGATIONSS
1 0	TED THE NEED FOR THE WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS?
1 0	Pro BENEF / USS Afrage Historian / Fact In Phoses
L. PE	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS:
L. PE	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS:
L. PEI WHO WILL DO Southwi	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS:
L. PEI WHO WILL DO Southwi	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE PUNDS, IF GRANTED? (If other than requestor, provide complete massing address)
人、Per WHO WILL DO Seuthwi WHO WILL REI	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE PUNDS, IF GRANTED? (If other than requestor, provide complete massing address)
L. PEI WHO WILL DO Seworkwi WHO WILL REA	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE PLANTED? (If other than requestor, provide complete massing address)
HO WILL DO SOUHKUN WHO WILL REA	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
HO WILL DO	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE PROPERTY OF THE PR
HO WILL DO SOUHAUS WHO WILL REG	THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE DESCRIBED WORK, AND WHAT ARE THEIR QUALIFICATIONS: THE PROPERTY OF THE PUNDS, IF GRANTED? (If other than requestor, provide complete maining address) RED BY: 3929 Pins Gorge Co.

the southwell co. p. o. box 299 san antonio, tx 78291 ph. (210) 223-1831 fax (210) 223-8517 approved (no corrections) approved as noted revise and resubmit signed by: date: PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ONE (1) COPY. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS PROOF WILL RESULT IN RESUBMITTAL FOR YOUR SIGNATURE. Thank You CAST ALUMINUM PLAG	1530 DODSON DRIVE: ATLANTA, GA 30311 ATTN: LT. COL PERRY E SHIP TO: UT0Y CREEK MILITARY 1530 DODSON DRIVE: ATLANTA, GA 30311 ATTN: LT. COL PERRY E	SENNETT 864-906-8970 Y BATTLEFIELD PARK, INC.
42" W X 38-1/2" H SCALE: 1/8	STOP VAL	ARE THE FINAL PROOF-READER SOP
	64, the advanced ele nd Byrd's Brigades Cascade) and do o get around the Tennessee, Bates In orps. Cox was drawn KY Infantry CSA of and fortified. The tal casualties US and the entrenched immedia	ements of Cox's advanced to the leployed with flank of the Division [CSA] in by advanced in a ridge South he attack was dithe loss of the liana Infantry to ately South. US BACKGROUND TO BE PAINTED GREEN LEATHERETTE BY. 13/4" HIGH LETTERS SATIN FINISHED SATIN FINISHED BACKGROUND TO BE PAINTED GREEN LEATHERETTE
		PAINTED GREEN REVISED 12.29.15
OUBLE SIDED MA QUOTE # 24483 FILE NAM JOB # N/A DATE P.O. # N/A SUBMITTE RE: THIRD DIVISION 23RD CORPS ATTACK DRAWN B	ARKER ** 8.1 E: _24483 ED: _4.29.14	PLEASE SPECIFY MOUNTING ATTACHMENTS CONCEALED WOOD SCREWS W/ROSETTES EXPANSION BOLTS W/ROSETTES TOGGLE BOLTS W/ROSETTES
QUANTITY: ONE (1) MATERIAL: CAST ALUMINUM FINISH: GREEN BACKGROUND SIZE: 42" WIDE X 38 1/2" HIGH BORDER: SINGLE LINE LETTERS: NEWBRUNSWICK		THE DESIGN OF THIS PLAQUE HAS BEEN MADE USING COMPUTERIZED GRAPHICS. THE ACTUAL PATTERN USED IN CASTING WILL BE MADE BASED ON FINAL APPROVAL OF THIS SUBMITTAL DRAWING. THE FORMAT, LETTER STYLE, LETTER SIZE, SPACING AND MOUNTING ARE BASED ON INDUSTRY STANDARDS AND OUR CAPACITIES TO PRODUCE A HIGH QUALITY CASTING. COPYRIGHT © 2014 THE SOUTHWELL COMPANY

the southwell co.	CUSTOMER:	
p. o. box 299 san antonio, tx 78291 ph. (210) 223-1831 fax (210) 223-8517	UTOY CREEK MILITARY	BATTLEFIELD PARK, INC.
☐ approved (no corrections)	1530 DODSON DRIVE SW ATLANTA, GA 30311 ATTN: LT. COL PERRY BENNETT 864-906-8970 SHIP TO: UTOY CREEK MILITARY BATTLEFIELD PARK, INC.	
approved as noted		
revise and resubmit		
signed by: date:		
PLEASE SIGN AND RETURN ONE (1) COPY. FAILURE TO SIGN THIS PROOF WILL RESULT	1530 DODSON DRIVE SW ATLANTA, GA 30311	
IN RESUBMITTAL FOR YOUR SIGNATURE. Thank You	ATTN: IT COL PERPY	BENNETT 864-906-8970
CAST ALUMINUM PLAC	QUE 👝	ARE THE FINAL PROOF-READER STOP
42" W X 38-1/2" H SCALE: 1/4	0 = 1	ARE THE FINAL PROOF-READER STOP
k	42"	
1		1
1		
	. 1	11" X 8.75"
	Accept A	COLOR METAL PHOTO
	/ 個然實	MILL TO SHAPE
	▼	1-3/8" HIGH LETTE
SECOND DIVISION	ON 23RD CORI	PS ATTACK PAINTED GOLD
At 1130AM August 6, 1864, the ad		
Strickland and COL Swaynes Brig Cascade) and deployed with skirm of South Utoy Creek , to get arous	=	
	nd the flank of the Confedera	te Army of Tennessee,
Bates Division [CSA]attached to S. Mississippi Brigade [CSA], well en		
attack was made by the Division	with the 25th Michigan In	fantry in Advance as BORDER
Skermishers. The attack was unsue of the Colors of the 25 Michigan. B		
site, and focused its fire upon, Meb		
Cox's Third Divison [USA] 1600 s Attack was called off at 6:00 PM du	•	Armstrongs brigade
withdrew on 7 August to the Child Elementery. The Regimental color		
PVT Vaan Raalte of the 25th MI Infa	_	overed on 7 August by
Lt Col Perry Ben	nett, Army Historian, Aug 6	5, 2014
Sons of Union Ve	terans of the Civil War, Dept. of GA / SC	
/		\$
		PAINTED
		PAINTED GREEN
		UNLLIN
		K
		revised`
	ARKER (REV. 7.2	ISED (REVISED) (12.29.15)
• DOUBLE SIDED M	ARKER 17.2	8.14
DOODLE DIDED IVI	MINICIN	
QUOTE #24483 FILE NAM	AE : 24483	815465
JOB #N/A_ DATE	/IL. <u>27400</u>	PLEASE SPECIFY MOUNTING ATTACHMENTS
P.O. #N/A_SUBMITT	ED: 4.29.14	CONCEALED
RE: THIRD DIVISION 23RD		WOOD SCREWS W/ROSETTES
CORPS ATTACK DRAWN_E	BY: BRITTNEY DANIELS	
OLIANITITY ONE (4)		TOGGLE BOLTS W/ROSETTES
QUANTITY: ONE (1) MATERIAL: CAST ALUMINUM		THE DESIGN OF THIS PLAQUE HAS BEEN MADE USIN
MATERIAL: CASTALUMINUM FINISH: GREEN BACKGROUND		COMPUTERIZED GRAPHICS. THE ACTUAL PATTERN USED CASTING WILL BE MADE BASED ON FINAL APPROVAL OF TH
SIZE: 42" WIDE X 38 1/2" HIGH		SUBMITTAL DRAWING. THE FORMAT, LETTER STYLE, LETTE SIZE, SPACING AND MOUNTING ARE BASED ON INDUST
BORDER: SINGLE LINE		STANDARDS AND OUR CAPACITIES TO PRODUCE A HIG QUALITYCASTING.
LETTERS: NEWBRUNSWICK		COPYRIGHT © 2014 THE SOUTHWELL COMPANY